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www.chicityclerk.com

Legislation Text

File #: 0O2019-6535, Version: 1

(Senior Citizen Sewer Refund)

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHICAGO:

SECTION 1. Pursuant to Section 3-12-050 of the Municipal Code of Chicago,

Don Carlos James is hereby entitled to a Fifty Dollar ($50.00)

(Name)
Senior Citizen Sewer Charge Refund for the premises located at

1440 North State Parkway, #12B, Chicago, IL 60610
(Address)

Alderman, 2nd Ward
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SECTION 2. This ordinance shall take effect upon its passage and publication.

SECTION 1. Pursuant to Section 3-12-050 of the Municipal Code of Chicago the following persons
listed are hereby entitled to a Fifty Dollar ($50.00) Senior Citizens Sewer Charge Refund to be mailed to
the premises as set forth in greater detail in Exhibit A hereto.

LAST NAME FIRST NAME ADDRESS UNIT CITY/STATE ZIP

Bieler Louise 1455 N Sandburg Terr 1001B Chicago, IL 60610
Friedman Francine 1560 N Sandburg Terr 4210 Chicago, IL 60610
Holan David 1636 N Wells St 1911 Chicago, IL 60614
Lisberg David H 1440 N State Pkway Chicago, IL 60610
O'Connor Jacqueline M 1122 N Dearborn St 16G Chicago, IL 60610
Pusatcioglu Selami Y 200 E Delaware PI 12F Chicago, IL 60611
Rosen Morton 55 W Delaware PI 1116 Chicago, IL 60610
Samuels A Sue 1122 N Dearborn St 10B Chicago, IL 60610
Weir Roger R 161 E Chicago Ave 42D Chicago, IL 60611

BRIAN HOPKINS Alderman, 2nd Ward
SECTION 1. Pursuant to Section 3-12-050 of the Municipal Code of Chicago the following
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persons listed are hereby entitled to a Fifty Dollar (S50.00) Senior Citizens Sewer Charge
Refund to be mailed to the premises as set forth in greater detail in Exhibit A hereto.

LAST NAME FIRST NAME ADDRESS UNIT CITY/STATE ZIP

Bieler Louise 1455 N Sandburg Terr 1001B Chicago, IL 60610
Friedman Francine 1560 N Sandburg Terr 4210 Chicago, IL 60610
Holan David 1636 N Wells St 1911 Chicago, IL 60614
Lisberg David H 1440 N State Pkway Chicago, IL 60610
O'Connor Jacqueline M 1122 N Dearborn St 16G Chicago, IL 60610
Pusatcioglu Selami Y 200 E Delaware PI 12F Chicago, IL 60611
Rosen Morton 55 W Delaware PI 1116 Chicago, IL 60610
Samuels A Sue 1122 N Dearborn St 10B Chicago, IL 60610
Weir Roger R 161 E Chicago Ave 42D Chicago, IL 60611

SECTION 2. This ordinance shall take effect upon its passage and publication

BRIAN HOPKINS Alderman, 2nd Ward

SECTION 1. Pursuant to Section 3-12-050 of the Municipal Code of Chicago the following persons
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listed are hereby entitled to a Fifty Dollar ($50.00) Senior Citizens Sewer Charge Refund to be mailed to
the premises as set forth in greater detail in Exhibit A hereto.

LAST NAME

Kania
Laff
Smith
Smith
Zumbach

FIRST NAME

Mary M
Diane
Larry A
Melvin
Mark

ADDRESS
260 E Chestnut St

55 W Delaware PI
849 N Franklin St
1440 N State Pkway
55 W Delaware PI

UNIT
1002

502

1507
21D
1016

CITY/STATE ZIP

Chicago,
Chicago,
Chicago,
Chicago,
Chicago,

SECTION 2. This ordinance shall take effect upon/us passage and publication.

BRIAN HOPKINS Alderman,

2nd Ward

IL

60611
60610
60610
60610
60610

SECTION 1. Pursuant to Section 3-12-050 of the Municipal Code of Chicago the following persons
listed are hereby entitled to a Fifty Dollar ($50.00) Senior Citizens Sewer Charge Refund to be mailed to
the premises as set forth in greater detail in Exhibit A hereto.

LAST NAME

Kania
Laff
Smith
Smith
Zumbach

FIRST NAME

Mary M
Diane
Larry A
Melvin
Mark

ADDRESS
260 E Chestnut St

55 W Delaware PI
849 N Franklin St
1440 N State Pkway
55 W Delaware PI

BRIAN HOPKINS Alderman,

2nd Ward

UNIT
1002

502
1507
21D
1016

CITY/STATE ZIP

Chicago, IL
Chicago, IL
Chicago, IL
Chicago, IL
Chicago, IL

60611
60610
60610
60610
60610

SECTION 1. Pursuant to Section 3-12-050 of the Municipal Code of Chicago the following persons
listed are hereby entitled to a Fifty Dollar ($50.00) Senior Citizens Sewer Charge Refund to be mailed to
the premises as set forth in greater detail in Exhibit A hereto.

LAST NAME
Beatty
Hillstrom
Mahan, Jr
Moses
O'Connor
Randin

Rose
Steinfeld
Vepstas

FIRST NAME

Merle L
Richard
Ray N
Corwin
Elizabeth
Christine E
Katherine
Steven
Constance

ADDRESS

1122 N Dearborn St
1530 N Dearborn Pkwy
1030 N State St

1455 N Sandburg Terr
250 E Pearson St

250 E Pearson St
1122 N Dearborn St
1440 N State Pkway
1460 N Sandburg Terr

UNIT
8D
20S
21F
408
1106
3202
231

203A

CITY/STATE

Chicago, IL
Chicago, IL
Chicago, IL
Chicago, IL
Chicago, IL
Chicago, IL
Chicago, IL
Chicago, IL
Chicago, IL

ZIP

60610
60610
60610
60610
60611
60611
60610
60610
60610
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SECTION 2. This ordinance shall take effect upoA its passage and publication.

BRIAN HOPKINS
Alderman, 2nd Ward
SECTION 1. Pursuant to Section 3-12-050 of the Municipal Code of Chicago the following persons
listed are hereby entitled to a Fifty Dollar ($50.00) Senior Citizens Sewer Charge Refund to be mailed to
the premises as set forth in greater detail in Exhibit A hereto.

LAST NAME FIRST NAME  ADDRESS UNIT CITY/STATE ZIP

Beatty Merle L 1122 N Dearborn St 8D Chicago, IL 60610
Hillstrom Richard 1530 N Dearborn Pkwy 20S Chicago, IL 60610
Marian, Jr Ray N 1030 N State St 21F Chicago, IL 60610
Moses Corwin 1455 N Sandburg Terr 408 Chicago, IL 60610
O'Connor Elizabeth 250 E Pearson St 1106 Chicago, IL 60611
Randin Christine E 250 E Pearson St 3202 Chicago, IL 60611
Rose Katherine 1122 N Dearborn St 231 Chicago, IL 60610
Steinfeld Steven 1440 N State Pkway Chicago, IL 60610
Vepstas Constance 1460 N Sandburg Terr 203A Chicago, IL 60610

SECTION 2. This ordinance shall take effect upon its passage and publication.

BRI VS HOPKINS Alderman,
2nd Ward
SECTION 1. Pursuant to Section 3-12-050 of the Municipal Code of Chicago the following
persons listed are hereby entitled to a Fifty Dollar ($50.00) Senior Citizens Sewer Charge
Refund to be mailed to the premises as set forth in greater detail in Exhibit A hereto.

LAST NAME FIRST NAME ADDRESS UNIT CITY/STATE ZIP

Baum Edward 2100 E Chestnut St 4402 Chicago, IL 60611
Frankel Doris S 1122 N Dearborn St I0C Chicago, IL 60610
Girard Howard 1440 N State Pkway 12C Chicago, IL 60610
Hilvers Anthony W 1122 N Dearborn ST 21G Chicago, IL 60610
O'Leary Diane M 850 N DeWitt PI 12H Chicago, IL 60611
Reed Daleen K 1355 N Sandburg Terr 308D Chicago, IL 60610
Sasso Kathy 2137 W Thomas St Chicago, IL 60622
Ungar Marc 850 N DeWitt PI 22EG Chicago, IL 60611

BRIAN HOPKINS Alderman, 2nd Ward
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